WHITELAW HISTORY BOOK SCHOLARSHIP

Amount of Scholarship: Revenue generated from the principal sum of the endowment, to a

maximum of \$500.00 per year.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Only students who are Canadian citizens and who are living in the designated areas of one of the surrounding communities that the Whitelaw History Book, "Where the Cold Spring Flows", covers shall be eligible. This includes:

East part of Deer Hill (Tp 84-R3-W6), Spruce Ridge (Tp 84 & 85-R2-W6), S.E. part of Meridian (Tp 84-R1-W6), Burntlee (Tp 83 & 84-R1 & R2-W6), Burnt River (Tp 82-R1-W6), Whitelaw (Tp 82-R1-W6), East half of Old Bluesky (Tp 81 & 82-R1 & R2-W6), Cold Springs (Tp 81-R1-W6), Little Burnt (Tp 81-R1 & R2-W6), Golden Meadow (Tp 80 & 81-R1-W6), East Burnt (Tp 80 & 81-R1 & R2-W6), Bonniedale (Tp 80 & 81-R1-W6).

- 2. That the student shall be a graduate of Fairview High School, St. Thomas More High School, or Hines Creek Composite School. The principal of each school will select the candidate after diploma exam results have been received.
- 3. The scholarship shall be awarded based on marks obtained in Grade 12 by a student continuing his or her education at a University or other accredited post-secondary educational institute.
- 4. The scholarship shall be awarded to a student who has the highest combined average of five of the following courses: English 30-1, Social Studies 30-1, Math 30-1 or 30-2, and the 30 level Sciences.
- 5. The principal of each school will select the candidate after the diploma exam results have been received and will submit the candidate's name, address, and average of marks as per clause 4 to the Deputy Superintendent, Peace River School Division, by September 20th of the year the student graduates from high school.
- 6. In the event that no student applies for the Whitelaw History Book Scholarship, a student from one of the above described Districts who previously graduated and is attending a University or other accredited post-secondary educational institute, may apply and receive a scholarship for that year. The awarding of any such scholarship shall be based upon the student's high school transcript of marks which must be provided to the School Division for review and consideration. Any such award shall be granted on the basis of academic achievement.
- 7. The scholarship shall be paid directly to the recipient following proof of registration at a post-secondary educational institute being submitted to the Secretary-Treasurer of Peace River School Division.

For more information, please contact:

Deputy Superintendent
Peace River School Division
4702-51 Street, Box 380, Grimshaw, AB TOH 1W0 Ph: (780) 624-3601